Registered Office Third Floor, ICSI House 22, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003 CIN: U74999DL2016NPL308625

Submission of Annual Membership Fees for F.Y. 2023-24 by 30th June, 2023

Dear Professional Members,

In terms of bye-law 11 of Bye Laws of ICSI Institute of Insolvency Professionals require every Professional Member (enrolled with ICSI IIP) to pay an Annual Membership Fee to ICSI IIP.

The details of Annual Membership Fee payable are:

S. No	Type of Member	Amount of Annual Membership Fees Payable
1	Individual	INR 11,800/- only (INR10,000/- + GST @18%)
2	IPE	INR 47,200/- only (INR 40,000/- + GST @18%)

In view of the aforementioned, we request all the members to pay their annual membership fee for the F.Y. 2023-24 by 30th June, 2023 positively.

The Payment Gateway and Payment Head for making fee payment are as follows:

S. No	Type of Member	Payment Gateway	Payment Head
			Annual Membership
1	Individual	https://portal.icsiiip.in/Login.aspx?Payment=true	Fee (F.Y. 2023-24)
			IPE Annual
			Membership Fee (F.Y.
2	IPE	https://portal.icsiiip.in/Login.aspx?Payment=true	2023-24)

Notes:

- The fees can be paid only through online payment gateway of ICSI IIP. No fees shall be accepted through any other mode.
- In case of non-payment of annual membership fee, Authorisation for Assignment (AFA) shall not be issued.
- If there is any default in payment of any previous years' annual membership fee, then kindly clear all your dues.
- In case of any query w.r.t. payment of fee, please feel free to connect at info@icsiiip.in

Thanks & Regards
Team ICSI IIP